
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 

Plant lnvestment 
Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
Depreciation Reserve 
C.W.I.P. 
C.W.I.P. 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Materials & Supplies 
Materials & Supplies 

Period 

BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 

Opera1 ng Expenses 
) ~ o t a l  Opera1 ng Expenses Ann~a l  0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 

Depreciation 
Amortization 

Annual 148 
Ann~a l  

AFUDC Annual 



Tax Add rlons 
Nuc ear F ~ e l  B ~ r n  (ex DBD) Annual 
N~ctear O~ tage  Acco~ntlng Annual 
Avolded Tax lnrerest Ann~a l  26 1 
Otner Book Aaa~r~ons Ann~a l  

l ~ o t a l  Tax Addlt ons Ann~a l  0  0  26 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 0  0  01  

Tax Ded~crlons 
Tax Deprec~at on 8 Remova A n n ~ a  4 894 274 
Manufacture Proaucuon Deduction A n n ~ a  
Other TaxlBook T~mtng D fferences A n n ~ a  

l ~ o t a  Tax Ded~crlons A n n ~ a  0  0  4.894 0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  274 0  0  01  

Tax Cred~ts 
State R8E Cred~ts 
Other State Credits 

Jurisdiction Cash Wor 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 
2011 Test Year South Dakofa Electric Rate Case - 2011 Step 
(ooo's) 

Rate Analysis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 

Totai Company SD Jurisdiction 

Accurnuiated Deferred Taxes 1,155 54 
2,800 131 

Average Rate Base 2.800 131 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 177 8 
Annual Deferred Tax 2,313 108 
ITC Fiow T ~ N  
Tax Depreaatlon 8 Removal Expense 5,851 274 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avolded Tax interest 31 1 
Property Taxes 48 2 

Total Revenue Requ~rements 1.078 49 

Docket No. EL11-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Weighted 
Ca~ i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/20/2011 S:\General-OflcesGO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow~Nuclear~PI111368110 
Updated.xls[2011 Step Revenue Req] 



Notthern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after U 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 

Plant 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 4,011,518.00 4,011,518.00 3,355,321.91 3,355,321.91 

COSS Ad) (000's) 

COSS Adj (000's) 

I I 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 57,193.00 57.19300 47,837.48 47,837.48 

COSS Adj (000's) I 57 571 I 48 48 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 1,155,175.00 1,155,175.00 966,213.78 966,213.78 

COSS Adj (000's) 1,155 1,155 1 I 966 966 

Docket No. ELll-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment included in Interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

187,767.17 187,767.17 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

2,677.03 2,677.03 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
54,070.29 54,070.29 

61201201 1 S \General-OWces-GO OI\RATE\Revenue Analyslsi/innual\1OAduaI\so~th Dakota Rate CaseRa~nbow Files\Ralnbow_NuclearrPl~l 1368110 Updated xb[ZO11 Step Adlustmenti i 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
Book Depreciation 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

Production 177,237.35 148,245.22 8,295.95 

Annual Deferred 

coss A ~ J  ( 0 0 ~ s )  

Production 

COSS Adj (OOo's) 

Tax Deoreciation 

177 1 I 148 1 I 8 

Production 

COSS Adj (OOo's) 

AFUDC 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Avoided Tax 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Properly Tax 

Production 

COSS Adj (OOo's) 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

2,312,845.82 1,934,515.13 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

5,851,483.68 4,894,309.68 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

31,457.26 26,311.54 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

47,897.52 40,062.54 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
108,257.40 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
273,890.46 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

1.47242 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

2,241.94 

61201201 1 S:\General-Omces-GO-Ol~~TE\ReeenueAnaiysis~nuai\loActuanSouth Dakota Rate CaseIRainbow FiledRainbow_Nuclear_PU1368110 Updatea,xIs[2Oll Step Adjustmenf] b( 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case -Year 2011 
(000's) 

Rate Analysis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciat~on Reserve 
CWlP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 
Annual Deferred Tax 
iTC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation &Removal Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 

Total Comoanv SD Jurisdiction 

Property Taxes 48 2 

Total Revenue Requirements 1.081 50 

Docket No. EL11-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Rate Case COSS Cap Str 
Weighted 

Callital Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/20/2011 smcx1974 S:\Generai-Omces-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow 
Files\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI1113681 10 Updated.xlsI2011 Revenue Reql 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 

Docket No. EL11-- 

11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 

61201201 1 S:\General-Omces-GO-Oi\RATE\Revenue Anatysis\Annual\lOAduai\soIrth Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Fiies\Rainbaw_NucleBrrPIIl 13681 10 Updated.xls[2Oll Summaiyl 
.l 

Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 
4.6807% 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in Interchange Calculatlon 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Produdlon 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I I I 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Productton 4,011,518 00 4 011.518 00 3,355,321 91 3,355,321 91 187,767 17 187767 17 

COSS Adj (000's) 4,012 4,012 1 I 3,355 3,355 1 I 188 I88 1 188 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Productton 57.1 93 00 57,193 00 47.837 48 47,837 48 2,677 03 2,677 03 

COSS A ~ I  (000's) I 57 571  1 48 481 I 3 3 1 3 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 1,154,551 00 1,154 551 00 965,691 86 965,691 86 54.041 08 54,041 08 

COSS Ad] (000's) I 1 , I  55 1,155 1 I 966 966 1 I 54 54 1 54 



Docket No. EL11-- Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 177,237.35 148,245.22 8,295.95 

COSS Adj (000's) I 177 1 I 148 1 I 8 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 2,311,598.21 1,933,471 6 0  108,199.00 

COSS Ad] (000'5) 1 2,312 1 I 1,933 1 I 108 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 5.851.483.68 4,894.309.68 273.89046 

COSS Adj (000's) I 5,851 1 1 4,894 1 I 274 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 I I I I 

Avoided Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 39,918.61 33.388.80 1.868.47 

Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

COSS Ad] (000's) 401 I 331 I 2 

Property Tax 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 47,897.52 40,062.54 2,241.94 

4 0 1 1  ' COSS Adj (000's) I 481 I 2 

6/2012011 S:\Geneal-Offices-GO-OlWTERevenue AnalyaisUnnuaR1OAduai\south Dakota Rate CaseRainbow Files\Rainbow_Nuclear-Pij11368110 Updated,xls[20?1 Summary] % 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWiP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Retum 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 
Annual Deferred Tax 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax interest 

Total Company SO Jurisdiction 

Properiy Taxes 
1~ot.l RPVP~OP Reooirements 3 i 

Docket No. ELII-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Per SD AIR COSS 
Weighted 

Ca~ i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 10.0000% 52.4800% 5.2500% 
Required Rate of Return 8.2600% 

Tax Rate (SO) 35.0000% 

6/2012011 S:\Generai-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis~nnual\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Flies\Rainbow~NuclearePIe11368110 
Updated.~ls[2010 Revenue Req I 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation Docket NO. EL~I-- 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GLOB01 Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 

COSS Ad] (000's) I I 1 1  

Plant 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Productlon 

COSS Ad] (000's) 1 I I I I I 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Productlon 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 I I 1 1 I I 
Accumulated Deferred 

Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production (624 00) (624 00) (521 93) (521 93) (29 21) (29 21) 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 (1) (1)1 1 0 1  I 1 

\ 
61201201 1 $:\Genemi-Offices-GO-Ol\MTE\Revenue Analysis~nnual\lOActuaI\So~th Dakoia Rate CaseRainbow Files\Rainbow-Nuclea1~Pl~11368110 Updatedxis[2010 Summary] 



Docket No. EL11-- Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
11368110 PI U1 ECCS Venting Sys GL0801 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company 

Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) [ I  I  I I  I 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production (1,247.61) (1.043.53) (58.40) 

COSS Adj (000's) [ (I,! I (1)1 I 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I  - - 1 1  I 
AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 

Total Company 
Annual 

Production 

Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I  I  

Avoided Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 8,461.35 7,077.26 396.05 

Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

COSS Ad] (000's) 8 1  1 7 1  1 I 
Property Tax 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

Production 

COSS Ad1 (000's) I I I I  I  1 - 
612012011 S:\Geneal-Offices-GO-OIWTEKevenue AnalyrisUnnual\lOActuaI\SOUth Dakota Rate Casewainbow Fiies\Rainbow_NucleaLPLl1368110 UpdatedxIs[2010 Summary] - 
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